CTSI, LLC TARIFF FCC NO. 7
8th Revised Page 1
Cancels 7th Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICES

CHECK SHEET

The Title Page and Pages 1 to 9-5 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and
revised pages, as named below are in effect on the date indicated.

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Except Revision Except Revision Except
Page As Indicated Page As Indicated Page As Indicated
Title Original 1-1 Original 5-1 Original
5-2 Original
1 8th * 2-1 Original 5-3 Original
2 8th * 2-2 Original 5-4 Original
3 Original 2-3 Original 5-5 Original
4 Original 2-4 Original 5-6 Original
5-7 Original
5-8 Original
3-1 Original
3-2 Original 6-1 Original
3-3 Original 6-2 Original
3-4 Original 6-3 Original
3-5 Original 6-4 Original
3-6 Original 6-5 Original
3-7 Original 6-6 1st
3-8 Original 6-7 Original
3-9 Original 6-8 Original
3-10 Original 6-9 Original
3-11 Original 6-10 Original
3-12 Original 6-11 Original
3-13 Original 6-12 Original
3-14 Original 6-13 Original
3-15 Original 6-14 Original
3-16 Original 6-15 Original
3-17 Original 6-16 Original
3-18 Original 6-17 Original
3-19 Original 6-18 Original
3-20 Original 6-19 Original
6-20 Original
4-1 Original 6-21 Original

*New or Revised Page

Issued: June 16, 2023 Effective: July 1, 2023
(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 71)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851



CTSI, LLC

TARIFF FCC NO. 7
8th Revised Page 2
Cancels 7th Revised Page 2

ACCESS SERVICES
CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)
Number of Number of Number of
Revision Except Revision Except Revision Except
Page As Indicated Page As Indicated Page As Indicated
6-22 Original 9-1 Original
6-23 Original 9-2 Original
6-24 Original 9-3 3rd
6-25 Original 9-4 3rd *
6-26 Original 9-5 7th *
6-27 Original
6-28 Original
6-29 Original
6-30 Original
6-31 Original
6-32 Original
6-33 Original
6-34 Original
6-35 Original
6-36 Original
6-37 Original
6-38 Original
6-39 Original
6-40 Original
7-1 Original
7-2 Original
7-3 Original
7-4 Original
7-5 Original
8-1 Original
8-2 Original
8-3 Original
8-4 Original
8-5 Original

*New or Revised Page

Issued: June 16, 2023
(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 71)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851

Effective: July 1, 2023



CTSI, LLC

TARIFF FCC NO. 7
3rd Revised Page 9-4

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 9-4

ACCESS SERVICES

9. RATES (Cont'd)
9.2  Switched Transport (Cont'd)

9.2.4 Other Switched Transport Rates

Switched access Connection Charge
per line or trunk, nonrecurring charge

Service Order Charge
per service order

STP access mileage
per month, per mile

Billing Validation Service
Query Transport, per query
Query Validation, per query
Service Establishment, per originating point code

Data Base Access Service
Toll Free Basic Query Charge, per query
Vertical Feature Package, per query
500 Access Query Charge, per query

Carrier Identification Parameter (CIP)
per trunk, per month

Rate

$1.00

$1.00

$3.50

$0.000200
$0.040000
$125.00

$0.000200 (R
$0.000000
$0.008500

$0.46

Issued: June 16, 2023
(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 71)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851

Effective: July 1, 2023



CTSI, LLC

ACCESS SERVICES

TARIFF FCC NO. 7
7th Revised Page 9-5
Cancels 6th Revised Page 9-5

9.  RATES (Contd)

9.3 End Office

Local Switching, per minute
Originating Non Toll Free
Originating Toll Free
Terminating

Dedicated Trunk Port, per trunk per month#
Shared End Office Trunk Port, per minute
Originating Non Toll Free
Originating Toll Free
Terminating

Common Channel Signaling Access Service
STP Port, per port per month

Flexible Automatic Number Identification
Nonrecurring Charge per End Office, per CIC

950 Service on Feature Group D
Nonrecurring Charge per End Office, per CIC

Operator Transfer Service, per call transferred

0+ 900 Access Service or 1+ 900 Access Service
Activation Nonrecurring Charge per End Office

Rate

$0.002406
$0.000000
$0.000000

$11.25

$0.001688
$0.000000
$0.000000

$900.00

$1,100.00

$270.00

$0.06282

$400.00

# Rate will only apply to the portion associated with originating usage.

Issued: June 16, 2023
(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 71)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851

Effective: July 1, 2023



